

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND AVFUEL CORPORATION, TO INCLUDE THE AIRPORT'S PARTICIPATION IN THE CONTRACT FUEL DEALER PROGRAM TO THE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, on February 26th, 2019, per Resolution 19-084 the Nevada County Board of Supervisors approved a contract with Avfuel Corporation for aviation fuel and support services at the Nevada County Airport for a contract term of March 1, 2019 to June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the original contract included the terms and conditions of the Contract Fuel Dealer Program however we opted not to initially sign up for participation. Since inception of the Avfuel contract we have analyzed the benefits for customers and Nevada County Airport; and

WHEREAS, the both parties desire to amend the contract to include the Nevada County Airport participation in the contract fuel dealer program as outlined in the original contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, approves Amendment No. 1 by and between the County of Nevada and Avfuel Corporation pertaining to aviation fuel services and support at the Nevada County Airport for the period of March 1, 2019 through June 30, 2024 to include participation in the Contract Fuel Dealer Program and authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute amendment one to the contract.

Funding: Revenue: 4116-91004-274-1000/458010 Expenditure: 4116-91004-274-1000/522030